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Resolution No. 2003-001

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION 2002-033 AND AMENDING THE CITY OF
SHERWOOD SALARY SCHEDULE.

WHEREAS, the current City Employee Manual and Salary Schedule were established by
Resolution 2002-033, effective July 1, 2002; and,

WHEREAS, new positions have been added and personnel duties and responsibilities have
been redefined and necessitated changes to the salary schedule; said revision listed as Exhibit A to
this document; and,

WHEREAS, per Section 5.4.5 of the City Employee Manual, proposals for changes to the
Salary Schedule shall be taken to Council for approval in January and July of each calendar year.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Adoption: Revisions attached hereto as Exhibit “A” are hereby approved and
adopted.

Section 2. Effective Date. This Resolution shall become effective January 14, 2003.

Duly passed by the City Council this 14" day of January 2003. M}
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ATTEST:
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-C.L. Wiley, City Réorder
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TITLE

CLASS

STEP 1

STEP 2

CITY OF SHERWOOD
APPENDIX B - SALARY STEPS BY TITLE

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 14, 2003

STEP 3

FY 02-03

STEP 4

STEP 5

STEP 6

STEP 7

STEP §

STEP 9

STEP 10

STEP 11

Library Page

Administrative Assistant I
Library Assistant
Maintenance Worker I

Administrative Assistant IT
Library Assistant II
Permit Specialist
Maintenance Worker I1
Recreation Coordinator

Accounting Technician
Administrative Assistant ITI

Building Maintenance Coordinator
Code Compliance/Zoning Technician
Community Service/Evidence Tech

Engineering Coordinator
Maintenance Worker IIT
Municipal Court Administrator
Planning/Building Coordinator

Assistant Planmer
Circulation Supervisor
Lead Maintenance Worker
Librarian I

Natural Resource Specialist

Sr. Engineering Coordinator

Associate Planner
Building Inspector/Level B
CADD/GIS Technician
Project Manager

Staff Accountant

Building Inspector/Level A
Detective Supervisor
Librarian IT

System Administrator

Police Sergeant
Senior Planner

Community Services Manager
Deputy Library Director

Human Resource Manager
Public Works Operations Mgr
Sr. Project Manager

Urban Renewal District Manager

Police Commander

Building Official
Library Director

Finance Director
Planning Director

Public Works Director/City Engineer

Police Chief

10

11
12

13

14

$1,460
$1,713
$1,966

$2,219

$2,472

$2,725

$2,978

$3,230

$3,483

$3,737

$3,990
$4,243

$4.,495

$4,748
$5,002

$1,497
$1,756
$2,015

$2,275

$2,534

$2,793

$3,052

$3,311

$3,570

$3,830

$4,090
$4,349

$4,608

$4,867
$5,127

§1,534
$1,800
$2,065

$2,332

$2,597

$2,863

$3,128

$3,394

$3.,660

$3,926

$4,192
$4,457

$4,723

$4,988
$5,255

$1,572
$1,845
$2,117

$2,390

$2,662

$2,934

$3,207

$3,479

$3,751

$4,024

54,297
$4,569

$4.841

$5,113
$5,386

51,612
$1,891
$2,170

$2,450

$2,72%

$3,008

$3,287

$3,566

$3,845

84,125

$4,404
$4,683

$4,962

$5,241
$5,521

$1,652
81,938
$2,224

$2,511

$2,797

$3,083

$3,369

$3,655

$3.,941

$4,228

$4,514
$4,800

§$5,086

$5,372
$5,659

$1,693
$1,986
$2,280

$2,574

$2,867

$3,160

$3,453

83,746

$4,039

$4,334

$4,627
$4,920

$5,213

$5,506
$5,801

$1,736
$2,036
82,336

$2,638

$2,939

£3,239

$3,540

$3,840

$4,140

$4,442

$4,743
$5,043

$5,344

$5,644
85,946

$1,779
52,087
$2,395

$2,704

$3,012

$3,320

$3,628

$3,936

$4,244

$4,553

$4,861
85,169

$5.477

$5,785
$6,094

$1,823
$2,139
$2,455

$2,772

$3,087

$3,403

$3,719

$4,034

$4,350

$4,667

$4,983
$5,298

$5,614

$5,930
$6,247

$1,869
$2,193
$2,516

32,841

83,165

$3,488

83,812

$4,135

$4,459

34,784

$5,107
$5.431

$5.754

$6,078
$6,403



