Amended by Res. 2003-063



Resolution No. 2003-001

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION 2002-033 AND AMENDING THE CITY OF SHERWOOD SALARY SCHEDULE.

WHEREAS, the current City Employee Manual and Salary Schedule were established by Resolution 2002-033, effective July 1, 2002; and,

WHEREAS, new positions have been added and personnel duties and responsibilities have been redefined and necessitated changes to the salary schedule; said revision listed as Exhibit A to this document; and,

WHEREAS, per Section 5.4.5 of the City Employee Manual, proposals for changes to the Salary Schedule shall be taken to Council for approval in January and July of each calendar year.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Adoption: Revisions attached hereto as Exhibit "A" are hereby approved and adopted.

Section 2. Effective Date. This Resolution shall become effective January 14, 2003.

Duly passed by the City Council this 14th day of January 2003.

Mark O. Cottle Ma

VITEST:

C.L. Wiley, City Recorder

NONEXEM PT

E X E M P T

CITY OF SHERWOOD APPENDIX B - SALARY STEPS BY TITLE EFFECTIVE JANUARY 14, 2003 FY 02-03

	TITLE	CLASS	STEP 1	STEP 2	STEP 3	STEP 4	STEP 5	STEP 6	STEP 7	STEP 8	STEP 9	STEP 10	STEP 11
1	Library Page	1	\$1,460	\$1,497	\$1,534	\$1,572	\$1,612	\$1,652	\$1,693	\$1,736	\$1,779	\$1,823	\$1,869
1	9	2	\$1,713	\$1,756	\$1,800	\$1,845	\$1,891	\$1,938	\$1,986	\$2,036	\$2,087	\$2,139	\$2,193
	Administrative Assistant I Library Assistant I Maintenance Worker I	3	\$1,966	\$2,015	\$2,065	\$2,117	\$2,170	\$2,224	\$2,280	\$2,336	\$2,395	\$2,455	\$2,516
	Administrative Assistant II Library Assistant II Permit Specialist Maintenance Worker II Recreation Coordinator	4	\$2,219	\$2,275	\$2,332	\$2,390	\$2,450	\$2,511	\$2,574	\$2,638	\$2,704	\$2,772	\$2,841
	Accounting Technician Administrative Assistant III Building Maintenance Coordinator Code Compliance/Zoning Technician Community Service/Evidence Tech Engineering Coordinator Maintenance Worker III Municipal Court Administrator Planning/Building Coordinator	5	\$2,472	\$2,534	\$2,597	\$2,662	\$2,729	\$2,797	\$2,867	\$2,939	\$3,012	\$3,087	\$3,165
	Assistant Planner Circulation Supervisor Lead Maintenance Worker Librarian I Natural Resource Specialist Sr. Engineering Coordinator	6	\$2,725	\$2,793	\$2,863	\$2,934	\$3,008	\$3,083	\$3,160	\$3,239	\$3,320	\$3,403	\$3,488
	Associate Planner Building Inspector/Level B CADD/GIS Technician Project Manager Staff Accountant	7	\$2,978	\$3,052	\$3,128	\$3,207	\$3,287	\$3,369	\$3,453	\$3,540	\$3,628	\$3,719	\$3,812
I	Building Inspector/Level A Detective Supervisor Librarian II System Administrator	8	\$3,230	\$3,311	\$3,394	\$3,479	\$3,566	\$3,655	\$3,746	\$3,840	\$3,936	\$4,034	\$4,135
-	Police Sergeant Senior Planner	9	\$3,483	\$3,570	\$3,660	\$3,751	\$3,845	\$3,941	\$4,039	\$4,140	\$4,244	\$4,350	\$4,459
\bigwedge	Community Services Manager Deputy Library Director Human Resource Manager Public Works Operations Mgr Sr. Project Manager Urban Renewal District Manager	10	\$3,737	\$3,830	\$3,926	\$4,024	\$4,125	\$4,228	\$4,334	\$4,442	\$4,553	\$4,667	\$4,784
	Police Commander	11	\$3,990	\$4,090	\$4,192	\$4,297	\$4,404	\$4,514	\$4,627	\$4,743	\$4,861	\$4,983	\$5,107
	Building Official Library Director	12	\$4,243	\$4,349	\$4,457	\$4,569	\$4,683	\$4,800	\$4,920	\$5,043	\$5,169	\$5,298	\$5,431
I	Finance Director Planning Director	13	\$4,495	\$4,608	\$4,723	\$4,841	\$4,962	\$5,086	\$5,213	\$5,344	\$5,477	\$5,614	\$5,754
V	Public Works Director/City Engineer	14	\$4,748	\$4,867	\$4,988	\$5,113	\$5,241	\$5,372	\$5,506	\$5,644	\$5,785	\$5,930	\$6,078
Y	Police Chief	15	\$5,002	\$5,127	\$5,255	\$5,386	\$5,521	\$5,659	\$5,801	\$5,946	\$6,094	\$6,247	\$6,403